

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CEDRUS INVESTMENTS' CHAIRMAN TO SPEAK AT THE INDONESIA INVESTMENT AND BUSINESS FORUM 2013

Highlighting Cedrus Investments' Commitments to Indonesia

HONG KONG, 16 October, 2013 – The Chairman of Cedrus Investments ("Cedrus"), Mr. Rani Jarkas, will be speaking at "The Indonesia Investment and Business Forum 2013: Next Destination" in Hong Kong on Thursday, 7 November, 2013. The forum's opening remarks will be made by H.E. Mr. Imron Cotan, Ambassador of Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the Republic of Indonesia to People's Republic of China (PRC) and Mongolia and Mr. Chalief Akbar Tjandraningrat, Consul General of the Republic of Indonesia in Hong Kong Special Administrative Region (HKSAR). Mr. Jarkas will be sharing his experience in doing business and making investments in Indonesia and offering an update on Cedrus' latest commitments to the country.

In 2012, Cedrus opened an office in Jakarta, and recently the firm **obtained an Indonesian foreign direct investment (FDI) license**. Cedrus sees great potential in Indonesia and has been actively investing in local natural resource projects. The firm also facilitates business and investment flows between its international investor clients, particularly those from the Greater China and the Middle East and North Africa (MENA) regions, and this vibrant and resource-rich market.

Cedrus Investments' Chairman, Rani Jarkas said, "I am honored to be invited to speak at the forum for the second year in a row. With the support of Cedrus' governmental and business partners in the region, Cedrus intends to pursue additional interesting inbound and outbound investment opportunities."

About Cedrus Investments Ltd.

<u>Cedrus Investments Ltd</u>. is a global boutique investment firm that offers expertise in <u>private wealth</u> <u>management</u>, <u>asset management</u> and <u>financial advisory services</u> to a clientele of leading institutional investors, corporations, family offices and high net worth individuals around the world.

For further information about Cedrus Investments, please visit www.cedrusinvestments.com

SOURCE Cedrus Investments Ltd.